
  FP802-160074 

 

 

Materiel and Procurement Services  

200 Kent Street, Station 9S019  

Ottawa, Ontario  

K1A 0E6 

 

June 13, 2016 

 

Subject:  Invitation to Tender: FP802-160074  

 

Title:  Geotechnical study - sediment characterization - biological 

characterization 

 

Work site location:  Harrington Harbour Island, QC 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM: No. 1  

 

Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the 

Government Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum (#1) is hereby 

issued. 

 

Department of Fisheries and Oceans  

 

Bid Closing Date:  Monday, June 27, 2016  

Time:    14:00 Hours (2:00 pm) Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)  

RFP File No:   FP802-160074 

 

 

** THE FOLLOWING QUESTION WAS SUBMITTED BY A POTENTIAL BIDDER TO 

THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY IN RELATION TO THE SUBJECT ITT** 

 

 

Q.1 We would like to request an English Copy of the following document associated 

with the Geotechnical study - sediment characterization - biological characterization, 

Harrington Harbour Island, QC (FP802-160074) Solicitation: fp802-160074_-

_devis_-_specification.pdf 

 

A.1 The English and French version of this document “fp802-160074_-_devis_-

_specification.pdf “ are now available online in the “Solicitation Documents”: “fp802-

160074_-_devis_-_specification_-_f.pdf” and “fp802-160074_-_devis_-_specification_-

_e.pdf” 

 

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/cds/public/2016/06/06/0aaaea2556a451d144d7990fe2d7d227/fp802-160074_-_devis_-_specification.pdf
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/cds/public/2016/06/06/0aaaea2556a451d144d7990fe2d7d227/fp802-160074_-_devis_-_specification.pdf
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/cds/public/2016/06/06/0aaaea2556a451d144d7990fe2d7d227/fp802-160074_-_devis_-_specification.pdf
https://buyandsell.gc.ca/cds/public/2016/06/06/0aaaea2556a451d144d7990fe2d7d227/fp802-160074_-_devis_-_specification.pdf


  FP802-160074 

 

 

Q.2 Please provide the folloing document by return email, thank you: “Tender 

Security Requirements”  

 

A.1 The form link is already provided in section 1.2 “DFO Instructions to Bidders – 

Construction at http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-contrat/instructions-instructions-

eng.htm” of the Construction Tender Form: GI09 – Bid security Requirements 

 

 

 

**PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THIS SOLICITATION** 

 

 

Please Note: 

 

1) We have extended the closing date from June 20
th

, 2016 to June 27
th

,2016. 

 

 

 

 

All other Terms and Conditions for this requirement remain unchanged. 

 

Tenderers are to acknowledge this Addendum by signing in the space provided below and 

enclosing a copy of this document with their tender submission.  

 

 

Regards 

 

Gricha Zurita 

Senior Contracting Officer 

Telephone: (613) 993-6936 

Email: Gricha.Zurita@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED  

 

Name of Company___________________________________________  

 

Signature ___________________________________________________ 

http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-contrat/instructions-instructions-eng.htm
http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/contract-contrat/instructions-instructions-eng.htm
mailto:Gricha.Zurita@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

